CLAUSE, AND A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND 
ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the previously approved UMCAD limits the use of the Bank United Center 
on the University of Miami Campus during the regular academic year between the hours of 8 
AM and 4 PM to one thousand and six hundred (1,600) spectators; 

WHEREAS, the limitation on the number of spectators was intended to avoid traffic 
congestion and parking demand in excess of existing parking capacity assuming access by way 
of private automobiles; 

WHEREAS, the University of Miami proposes to host a one-time event involving the

[...]

WHEREAS, the University of Miami has prepared a plan with proper parking, unloading 
and loading of the buses such that the impact of the proposed event is such that the amount of 
traffic to be generated and the number of off-street parking required for vehicles does not exceed 
the traffic and parking demand generated by one thousand and six hundred (1,600) spectator 
assuming access by way of private automobiles. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 
CORAL GABLES: 

Section 1. The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as 
being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Ordinance upon adoption.